landscaping, cycle storage and car parking areas. The Project will deliver a nursery on the
ground floor as well as planting and hard landscaping. The project has received planning
permission in a decision by Elmbridge Borough Council.The anticipated value of the
Project is approximately twenty two million five hundred thousand pounds (£22,500,000)
ex VAT. Applicants should note that this sum is indicative only and are not to be read as a
fixed or final cost.The form of contract for the Project will be the JCT 2016 Design and
Build Contract with bespoke amendments.The anticipated build period for the Contract will